Department of Urban Development
Lee Urban, Director

Zoning Division
Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

| CITY OF PORTLAND
April 19, 2002

Douglas E. Reynolds, P.E. :
Gorrill-Palmer Consulting Engineers, Inc.
P.0. Box 1237

26 Main Street

Gray, ME 04039 )
@\)

RE: Determination Letter for Mw.ww Broadway Street — 341-G-004 — R-3 Zone

Dear Doug,

I am in receipt of your request for a determination to allow a thirty (30) foot R-5 Zone extension
into an R-3 Zone to allow the construction of a duplex on a lot at 23-25 Broadway Street.

First of all, the rendering of the lot that you submitted along with your request does not resemble
what the Assessors are showing for a lot. Your rendering is showing land that is apparently
owned by the Portland Water district. Certainly before we accepted any permit for construction,
we would need appropriate deed descriptions.

Secondly, the actual zone line extends differently than what you are supposing. The R-5/R-3
Zone line extends down the middle of the paper street called Third Street. Apparently this section
of Third Street was vacated by the City. Before we fully accept that premise, I would need some
documentation or verification of that fact. The important thing to note is that the zone line in
question extends down the middle of this paper street. It does not split an existing lot. Therefore
section 14-51 which allows for a thirty (30) foot extension of a zone line in certain
circumstances, may not be used.

14-51 (attached), states that this section applies “Where a zone boundary line divides a lot in
single or joint ownership of record at the time such line is established....”. In this case the zone
line does not split 2 lot, it extends down the middle of the paper street. The R-5 Zone may not
extend another thirty (30) feet into the R-3 Zone. The entire lot is in an R-3 zone which only

allows a new single family to be ooﬁgﬁma. New duplexes may not be constructed. All the R-3
Zone setback requirements would need to be met in full.
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Please note that you have the right to appeal my determination to the Zoning Board of Appeals. If
you wish to exercise your right to appeal, you would have 30 days from the date of this letter in
which to do so. You would need to contact this office for all the necessary paperwork that would
be required in which to apply for an appeal.

This determination in no way mgﬂommm any future building permit. This is not considered an

application. Any future permit applications would require all Zoning requirements to be met in
full. :

Very truly yours,

Marge Schrmuckal
Zoning Administrator

Ce:  Jim Wolf, W.A. One, P.O. 10127, Portland, ME 04104
Penny Littell, Corporation Counsel
Mark Adelson, Housing and Neighborhood Dev.
File
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Zoning Division
Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

Department of Urban Development
Lee Urban, Director

CITY OF PORTLAND
April 19, 2002 _w

Douglas E. Reynolds, P.E. __
Gorrill-Palmer Consulting Engineers, Inc.
P.O. Box 1237 M

26 Main Street

Gray, ME 04039

RE: Determination Letter for 23-25 Broadway Street — 341-G-004 — R-3 Zone
Dear Doug, _

I am in receipt of your request for m_m_noﬂoué.umaob to allow a thirty (30) foot R-5 Zone extension
into an R-3 Zone to allow the construction of a duplex on a ot at 23-25 Broadway Street.

First of all, the rendering of the Iot that you submitted along with your request does not resemble
what the Assessors are showing for __m lot. Your rendering is showing land that is apparently
owned by the Portland Water district. Certainly before we accepted any permit for construction,
we would need appropriate deed descriptions.

Secondly, the actual zone line extends differently than what you are supposing. The R-5/R-3
Zone line extends down the middle of the paper street called Third Street. Apparently this section
of Third Street was vacated by the City. Before we fully accept that premise, I would need some
documentation or verification of that fact. The important thing to note is that the zone line in
question extends down the middle of this paper street. It does not split an existing lot. Therefore
section 14-51 which allows for a thirty (30) foot extension of a zone line in certain
circumstances, may not be used.

14-51 (attached), states that this section applies “Where a zone boundary line divides a lot in
single or joint ownership of record at the time such line is established....”. In this case the zone
line does not split a lot, it extends down the middle of the paper street. The R-5 Zone may not
extend another thirty (30) feet into the R-3 Zone. The entire lot is in an R-3 zone which only

allows a new single family to be constructed. New duplexes may not be constructed. All the R-3
Zone setback requirements would need to be met in full.
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Please note that you have the right to appeal my determination to the Zoning Board of Appeals. If
you wish to exercise your right to appeal, you'would have 30 days from the date of this letter in
which to do so. You would need to contact this office for all the necessary paperwork that would
be required in which to apply for an appeal.

This determination In no way approves any future building permit. This is not considered an
application. Any future permit applications would require all Zoning requirements to be met in

Very truly yours,

%Jr [

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

Ce:  Jim Wolf, W.A. One, P.O. 10127, Portland, ME 04104
Penny Littell, Corporation Counsel
Mark Adelson, Housing and Neighborhood Dev.
File :

Room 315 — 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX: (207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-8936



PO Box 1237
. T . 26 Main St.
__._@ogw.wmgmwmogﬁgmmwmﬁmmﬁFn. masgmg%

Traffic and Civil Engineering Services 207-657-6910
_ FAX: 207-657-6912
E-Maikgpcei@maine.mcom

March 13, 2002

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

City of Portland nﬁﬂl
389 Congress Street o N\.A«V m. _— & .f.
Portland, ME 04101

Dear Marge: NW - NW W\/@.ﬁw Qm . a @

Enclosed please find $50 and m sketch plan of a lot of Broadway Street, which lies in the
R-3 and R-5 zones. Prior to designing a duplex and making application for a building
permit I ask that you determineg if a duplex is allowed on the property.

‘We propose to extend the R-5 “muoﬁ%ﬁ\ 30 feet and situate the building in the extended
zone area. The enclosed sketch has the area highlighted. Setbacks will be that in the R-5
zone and parking will be either by separate drives on either side of the building or in the
R-5 zone only. X

Please call me if you have mww__u_ncomaomm.

Sincerely,

Gorrill-Palmer Consulting Mn%booau Inc.

o~ .

Douglas E. Reynolds, P.E.
Project Engineer -

Copy: Jim Wolf
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W.A ONE

. P.C. BOX 10127

. PORTLAND, ME 04104

© TEL.207-773-4988
FAX 207-773-6875

March 25, 2002

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator
City of Portland

389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101

Dear Marge:

Enclosed please find a check for the additional $100 that Doug Reynolds asked us to send
per your request for the paperwork he submitted.

Very-truly yours,

~

Y
C wow/”%wmmm

A
Enclosure
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City of Portland, Maine i Land Use
Code of Ordinances, revised 10/01/2000 ) Chapter 14
Sec. 14-50. Zone boundaries when uncertain. '

(Code 1968, § 602.20.A; Ord. No. 15-92, § 4, 6-15-92)
Sec. 14-51. Extension 0% zone lines.

Where a zone boundary line divides a lot in single or joint
ownership of record at the time such line is established, the
provisions of this article for the less restricted portion of such
lot shall extend not more than thirty (30) feet into the more
restricted portion, provided that the lot has at least twenty (20)
feet of street frontage in the less restricted zone when taken
together with adjacent premises which are under the same or
equivalent ownership or control. If such boundary line divides a
business or industrial zone from a residence zone, no frontage on a
street other than the principal business street in the less
restricted zone may be taken into consideration in connection with
the right herein granted. This section shall not apply to differing
dimensional reguirements, including height, within a zoning
district. :

(Code 1968, § 602.20.B; Ord. No. 35-89, 6-28-89)
Sec. 14-52. Conformity required.
No building or md&ﬂoﬁcﬁm shall be erected, altered, enlarged,

rebuilt, moved or used; and no Premises shall be used unless in
conformity with the provisions of this article.

(Code 1968, § 602.1.D)
Sec. 14-53., Minimum Hmmmwﬂmsmﬂﬂm established.

HﬁMbﬁmH@HmnHﬁmmﬁﬂmwwwwwbmﬁWm provisions of this article,
they shall be held to be minimum requirements for the promotion of
health, safety, convenience and welfare of the citizens of the
city; for reducing the .danger from fires; and for improving the

city.
(Code 1968, § 602.1.E)
Sec. 14-54. Zonme change fees.

The following schedule of fees will be charged by the city for

: Chapter 14
Page 40 of 666



52-TM5/2112

. 027283382
P.0. BOX 10127 28338

PORTLAND, ME 04104 .. \ \w.p
patEnd /S,

MNWMM%WR J!( \..r\ \Nnhﬂu\h?k | m\hu.Nv\i.

s i
TY Parin

u‘-AYé A

Desarts o Hack.

Peoples Heritage Baak, N.A,
Ona Portiand Square
Portland, ME 04101

§2-7445/2112 .
W.A. ONE . whaiidl 625
P.O. BOX 10127 __
PORTLAND, ME 04104 : e P=1]-02,

P e & qf/u o \ﬂo.....ﬁ??% ﬁ %MU -

DOLLARS (B B

Peopies Heritage Bunk. N.A.
Ono Portlend Square
Portland, ME 04101

e U Ut e

©OBINE WALET O BUACATE  SUETYFARER

i

54
1
e,

.mpwmﬂrrmo: omﬂm mwwmma”

A




| Marge Schmuckal - Broadway

From: "Doug Reynolds” Anm_dvo&@:._mm:m._._..ogv

To: "Marge" <MES@ci.portland.me.us>
Date: Mon, Apr 15, 2002 8:57 AM
Subject: Broadway :

Marge

On March 13 2002 | submitted 1o you a request for a zoning determination
for a ot on Broadway Street. ‘Although | feel that we have interpreted
section 14-51 of the Land Use Code correctly, your ietter is necessary as |
have never deait with this section of the code.

The potential buyer of the property mm__w:xmocm fo receive your letter and
miove forward with construction of their new building on this lot or begin
searching for ancther piece of property.

If | could pass on a time frame as to sm\:mz a response can be expected |
believe you will put this person at ease.

| fook forward o hearing from:you m:m.ﬁm:x you for your help.



Department of Urban Development
Lee Urban, Director

Zoning Division
Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

CITY OF PORTLAND
August 16, 2002 __

Douglas E. Reynolds, P.E.

C/o Gorrill-Palmer Consulting mbm..ﬁmﬂ.m Inc.

PO Box 1237 | :
Gray, ME 04039 |

RE: 23-25 Broadway St. ....mﬁ-@.oo.p —R-3 Zone — two dwelling unit discussion continued
Dear Doug,

I am in receipt of your letter dated gm% 1, 2002 with the tax bill attached showing that W. A.
One owns the lot described by assessor’s number 341-H-002. That clarifies the ownership of
that lot. Thank vou.

The portion of the zoning map which Titcomb Associated used and which you also included with
your letter, is no longer in effect. On January 17, 2001, the Portland City Council adopted a new
GIS Zoning Map. This same map was revised and accepted by the Portland City Council on
February 15, 2002. My original April 19, 2002 letter to you had a portion of that map attached.
The old map has no bearing on a current zoning determination. The old map would not change
my original, written decision.

When and if you apply for any permit, it is a requirement that you submit a copy of the written
deed description and/or sales agreement. This requirement is essential for the City to determine
the right title and/or interest in a certain piece of property before issuing a building permit for
construction. Yes, a copy of any <mom$a street or any other relevant documentation is needed as
part of your application.

As I previously explained in my original letter, the R-5 zone line may not be extended into the
R-3 zone because the existing conditions do not meet the requirements that are stated in section

14-51. My original determination has not changed. A new two unit is not allowable within the
R-3 residential zone.

If you have any other specific questions regarding this property, perhaps it would be more
productive to schedule a meeting.

Room 315 ~ 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX: (207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-8936



Please note, that with the writing of mam letter, you have not extended any rights for an appeal.
The status of your property for ooﬂmﬁconbm two units has not changed in any way. This office
would not allow such a permit. __

Zoning Administrator

Cc: Lee Urban, Planning & dwﬁ@@ﬁm& Director
Mark Adelson, Housing & Neighborhood Services Director
Penny Littell, Corporation Counsel

Room 315 — 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX: (207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-8936



PO Box 1237
15 Shaker Rd.

— Gorrill-Palmer Consulting Engineers, Inc. Gray. ME 04039
e

Traffic and Civil Engineering Services 207-657-6910
_ _ FAX: 207-657-6912
May 16,2002 ._. E-Mail:gpcel@maine.m.com

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator
City of Portland

389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101

RE:
Dear Marge:
I'am in receipt of your letter dated April 19, 2002 responding to my letter dated March 13, 2002.

In response, the rendering of the Hoﬂ submitted does resemble what the assessor shows for
property owned by W.A. ONE INC. The Portland Water District sold this land in the 1980°s and
it is now owned by W.A. ONE INC. Copies of the most recent tax bills are enclosed for your
reference.

Titcomb Associates Land Surveyors provided the zone line location I used. The information they N

used was provided by the city. I enclose a copy of the map they used for your H.omauobooi]nw > m.|\ Ve \%\U
. : . . R nRge 8

Third Street was vacated by order of the Portland City Council on September 16, 1997, a copy of PN

which is recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, Book 13326, Page 19. Would A%Ntlm,

you like a copy of this submitted with any application for a building permit? %W@lw.v\\&

w\ \\% Hooww,oﬂamaﬁowaﬂgm_wcﬂu\@ionoumg%ozﬁomm&mm&Emﬁﬁowo&mbmémaw&mﬁogo WQ&\V\WN
f\\ %nm has ownership interest in the property and to determine if a copy of the street vacation

order should be enclosed with our permit application. In addition, does the provided tax map
rmw . change your decision on whether 2 two unit building can be built on this property?

o Wmmur I look forward to hearing from you. \/U O

LG

- Sincerely,

..Hmm_.wmgﬁ Consulting Mumwnmowmv Ine.

Reynolder P .E.
Project Engineer

Ce: Penny Littell, Corporation Counsel
Mark Adelson, Housing & Neighborhood Development.

DER/det/TNS15/schmuckalS-16-02



; AGCOUNT NUMBER 1 H
: 36158
. |
REALESTATE PROPERTY TAX STATEMENT Bl H
City of Porthand &4(} v 107001
' 2602
f Fiszal Year
) ’ July 1, 2001 - June 30, 2002
: PDO L) (f ; Gwner of Record ns of Aprif 1, 2001 Co
: ; I Assassad Proper
W A ONE : 34{I~L-17
342-A-8
POmOX 10127 AVE 13151425 |
PORTLAND ME 04104 192100 $Q FT .
s GURNENY BILUNG DISTRIBUTION CUHRENT BILLING INFORMATION
School s Land Value $15.500.00
Public Works $61.36 Building Value 5000
Parks & Hecroation $34.24 Totn! Value $45,890.00
Police $84.79 Exemptions $0.00 ik
Dbt Repayments $12605 Homestead 4529000 ;,
Gongral Government $43.51 Taxable Valus * 8904 il
County $24.58 Tax Rate 3t 4§
Health & Human Senvices -$16.73 i
Hbrary $34.58 TOTAL TAX $1,115.60 |
Metro Transit District 523.43 AMOUNT PAID $557.60
_____ Enterpiise Funds 112
1 Replonal Waste Systems
A A Y SR BT R DN
‘A “Remittance In :
To avoid standing In line, it is recommended that taxes he paild by mail. Please make check or money H

order payable to: CITY OF PORTLAND. Credit cards are not accepled for property tax payments.

Use anclosed envelope to mail In your payment,

Use top right margin for change of address,
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FTOPErty »Carci JICalled hesilis

rage 101l

This page contains a mwﬁ&mm description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press
@m New Search button mﬁ the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner %o%m.w_oz
Card Number
Parcel ID
Location
Land Use

Ovwmer Address

Book/Page

Valuation Information

Land Building
$45.890 $0.00
Property Information
Year Built Style Story Height
Bedrooms Full Baths Half Baths
Cutbuildings
Type Quantity * Year Built

Sales Information

lofl

340 1017001

1315 FOREST AVE
VACANT LAND

W A ONE
PO BOX 10127
PORTLAND ME 04104

340-L-17/341-H-2

342-A-8 OREST
AVE 1315-1425
192100 SQFT
Totai
545,800
Sq. Ft. Total Acres
4.41
Total Rooms Attic Basement
Size Grade Condition
Price BookPage

15384-011

Picture and Sketch

Date Type
03/27/2000 LAND
Wﬁmﬁ

Sketch

Click m@ao to view Tax Roll Information.
Any information concerning tax wmuapoam should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or e-

mailed.

http://www.portlandassessors.com/! searchdetail.asp?Acct=340%20%20L017001&Card=1

08/16/2002



Noﬁ.nm U?mwmou anﬁnumaowdncmucﬁiowBoa
Marge Schmuckal | ey Lee Urban, Director
Zoning Administrator

CITY OF PORTLAND
April 19, 2002 .

Douglas E. Reynolds, P.E.
Gorrill-Palmer Consulting Engineers, Inc.
P.O. Box 1237 __

26 Main Street

Gray, ME 04039

RE: Determination Letter for qumm_ Broadway Street — 341-G-004 — R-3 Zone

Dear Doug,

I am in receipt of your request for a determination to allow a thirty (30) foot R-5 Zone extension
into an R-3 Zone to allow the construction of a duplex on a lot at 23-25 Broadway Street.

First of all, the rendering of the lot that you submitted along with your request does not resemble
what the Assessors are showing for a lot. Your rendering is showing land that is apparently
owned by the Portland Water district. Certainly before we accepted any permit for construction,
we would need appropriate deed descriptions.

Secondly, the actual zope line extends differently than what you are supposing. The R-5/R-3
Zone line extends down the middle of the paper street called Third Street. Apparently this section
of Third Street was vacated by the City. Before we fully accept that premise, I would need some
documentation or verification of that fact. The important thing to note is that the zone line in
question extends down the middle of this paper street. It does not split an existing lot. Therefore

section 14~51 which allows for a thirty (30) foot extension of a zone line in certain
circumstances, may not be used.

14-51 (attached), states that this section applies “Where a zone boundary line divides a lot in
single or joint ownership of record at the time such line is established....”. In this case the zone
Iine does not split a lot, it extends down the middle of the paper street. The R-5 Zone may not
extend another thirty (30) feet into the R-3 Zone. The entire lot is in an R-3 zone which only

allows a new single family to be ocwmgoﬁma. New duplexes may not be constructed. All the R-3
Zone setback requirements would need to be met in full.

Room 315 — 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX: (207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-8936
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Please note that you have the right to appeal my determination to the Zoning Board of Appeals. If. __
you wish to exercise your right to appeal, you would have 30 days from the date of this letter in
which to do so. You would need to contact this office for all the necessary paperwork that would

be required in which to apply for an appeal.

This determination in no way approves any future building permit. This is not considered an
application. Any future permit applications would require all Zoning requirements to be met in

Very truly yours,

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

Ce:  Jim Wolf, W.A. One, P.O. 10127, Portland, ME 04104
Penny Littell, Corporation Counsel
Mark Adelson, Housing and Neighborhood Dev.
File
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